C |TY OF Change Order No. 2 m

Project Number p12726  AlkAme

) FORT LAUDERDALE s B

Ebsary Foundation Company

To: Greg Chavarria, City Manager

From: Alan Dodd, Director — Public Works
Date: December 19, 2023

Re: Change Order No. 2 for Project P12726

Job Description:  Project P12726, Project Merle Fogg Park Seawall Replacement

Contractor: Ebsary Foundation Company
Amount: Total amount of Change Order # 2, $84,237.31 plus 10 additional days
Funding: 10-331-9100-537-60-6534-P12726

The purpose of Change Order 2 is to provide funding for:

The existing manhole does not meet current design standards for precast structures and the short-
bodied inline check valve does not have sufficient space for installation/removal. Additionally, a
portion of existing existing stormwater pipe was found to be in poor condition and unable to convey
stormwater.

This work includes furnishing and installing or procuring the following:

A. Removal and disposal of existing manhole structure

B. Furnishing and installing a 6’ diameter manhole

C. Removal and disposal of existing 12” — Furnishing and installing 15” RCP from proposed catch
basin to existing STIN-6804

NEW AND EXISTING CONTRACT ITEMS ARE UTILIZED — TOTAL ADDITIVE COST $84,237.31

Iltem No. 1 Removal and disposal of existing manhole structure
ADD $12,116.46

Item No.2 Furnishing and installing a 6’ diameter manhole
ADD $26,669.15

Item No. 3 Removal and disposal of existing 12" — Furnishing and installing 15” RCP from
proposed catch basin to existing STIN-6804

ADD $45,451.70

NET AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $84,237.31

REV.18.COM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Revision Date: 06/16/2023 i T £ r N " AR
00 N ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE RIDA 3330
Ankirosesid fiy: Adass Dt ti EWS ENUE D?T,“ ,fV, DALE. FLORIDA 333(
TELEPHONE [954) 828-5772. FAX (954) 828- 5074

9 1 tv E al o %,
Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV Printed On Recycled Paper ':.‘.

Page 1 of 5



CITY OF

FORT LAUDERDALE

Change Order No. 2 hﬂd
Project Number P12726 city
Merle Fogg Park Seawall Replacement

Ebsary Foundation Company | | I |

5

- )
J—

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME BEING REQUESTED-

TEN (10) CALENDAR DAYS

REV.18.COM

THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $84,237.31
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
100 N ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE. FLORIDA 33301 Rage2.ahs

Revision Date: 06/16/2023
Approved by: Alan Dodd

Equal Opportunity Employer

TELEPHOMNE (?54) 828-5772. FAX (954) 828- 5074
WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV

¥
Printed On Recycled Paper L



C|TY OF Change Order No. 2

‘ [ x k|
\ Project Number p12726  A-AmericaCily
‘/) FO RT L AU D E RDAL E Merle Fogg Park Seawall Replacement ‘ I I I I '

Ebsary Foundation Company

This Change Order provides for all costs and schedule adjustments associated with completing the work,
including materials, labor, equipment, bond, insurance, overhead, profit, impacts, and any and all
related items or associated costs incurred or resulting from the items listed above, and is provided in
accordance with Article 13 — Changes in the Work of the Contract.

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals the day and year first
written below.

(Vendor) EéSa 7, F& -ﬁoh CO

Approved: /A—\ 1/33/2'{

Scolt /4’1@& Residend

Print Name and Title

‘;E"'_-l_B-CSM GRS PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
evision Date: ; = Page 3 of 5
Approved By: Alan Dodd 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE. FLORIDA 33301

TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828- 5074

2]
Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV Printed On Recycled Paper. P:.:



.
i . '; Lie Apt
"A
) 3 3 -,
ii'v W
. - L]
y e . .
. b i oy o
1 T + b, . 42
u'?"r' JRCEA S ~5% P &)




ClTY OF Change Order No. 2 m

Project Number P12726 City

FO RT L AU D E RDAL E Merle Fogg Park Seawall Replacement

Ebsary Foundation Company I I I )

5

P
R—

CITY
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a municipal
corporation of the State ofsFlorida.
1
By:

GREG CHAVARRIU e
City Manager

Date: Z - - 7—~u\

ATTEST:

By: 445—'/

BAVID R. SOLOM@N
q

City Clerk

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Approved as to form and correctness:

P hovplo- Moyrfovio. Hasan

Assistant City Attorney

G Omar Castellon, PE, PMP, ENV SP, Assistant Public Works Director - Engineering
Scott Teschky, CCM, LEED AP BD+C , Division Manager - Engineer
Rares Petrica, PE, Senior Project Manager
Deborah Cueva, PE, Project Manager Il
Financial Administrator
Project File

REV.18.COM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
:e"':c"‘\’(';fzte_iq‘:aﬁﬁlsc’,igzi‘ 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE. FLORIDA 33301
PR ¥: TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828- 5074

Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV Printed On Recycled Paper Q’E

Page 4 of 5



Ay

oo
reviey,
e




\‘ CITY OF Change Order No. 2 m

Project Number P12726

FO RT L AU D E RD A L E Merle Fogg Park Seawall Replacement

Ebsary Foundation Company

=

il
AN
ANm———
R
B

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,022,459.00
COST OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE $101,896.60
COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $84,237.31

TOTAL: $1,208,592.91

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 240 calendar days
TIME ADDED TO DATE 14 calendar days
TIME ADDED TO THIS CHANGE ORDER 10 calendar days

TOTAL: 264 calendar days

SCHEDULE OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE

AMOUNT OF
COST OR
C.O.H DATE DESCRIPTION CREDIT
1 8/25/2023 Revision of seawall design $101,896.60
REV.18.COM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT oaces of
Ravision Date: 06/16/2023 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 2geSof s

Af d by:
pproved by: Alan Dodd TELEPHONE {954) 828-5772. FAX (954) 828- 5074

. 2
Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV Printed On Recycled Paper. 9:.9



LA a3 1)
i B P

£5i
TRAVELERS )

INCREASE CERTIFICATE

Bond No. 107628833

Principal: EBSARY FOUNDATION COMPANY
Amount of Bond: $1,022,459.00

Hereby increased to: $1,208,592.91

Obligee: CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

As of DECEMBER 19, 2023 , the amount of the above described bond is increased from the sum of

$1,022.459.00  to thesum of _ $1.208.592.91 , but the liability of the Surety for any acts or defaults

occurring before the effective date hereof shall in no event exceed the total sum of __ $1,022,459.00 , and the
aggregate liability of the Surety for any acts or defaults, whenever committed, shall in no event exceed the total sum

of $1,208,592.91 , it being the intent hereof to preclude cumulative liability. This certificate, when signed by the

Principal shall become a part of the said bond.

Signed, sealed and dated __ FEBRUARY 1, 2024

Travelers Casualty and Surcm@bmﬂam‘ of America

By [\ ﬁ\(\\/

\lehn W. Charlton Attorney-in-Fact

[ hereby consent to the above increase.

Witness my hand and seal this ,1 day of FQ.‘deLr\I i 203&
|

EBSARY FUNDATION CO

(Seal)

Principal

INSTRUCTIONS TO AGENTS - IMPORTANT

Do not deliver this certificate to the Obligee until it has been dated and signed by the Principal. One signed copy
must be returned to the Surety.

F-304-F (11-67)



~N

) A by
._-._,\\rwyu

A

“

UV PHAT

. Vi
Cedegaset

1

i

. !

A

¢ i

......0 Y

ax ;

- 1
Lea ™

(O
...f\n. m |

N .

r:::::::\:
B 4,
4,




% § B
[ 7

UUI Liuni L Vi
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

A Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
TRAVELE RS .l St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St.
Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the
"Companies™), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint John W Chariton, and D W Matson 1l of Coral Gables, Florida their true
and lawful Attorney (s)-in-Fact tosign, execute, seal and acknowledge any andallbonds, recognizances, conditionalundertakings and other writings
obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in the,r business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons,guaranteeing the performance of
contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 21st day of April,
2021.

State of Connecticut

By:
R Raney, Senior Vice President
City of Hartford ss. obert £/Raney

On this the 21st day of April, 2021, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of each
of the Companies, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on
behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereunto set my hand and official seal. AR 2: / % i /
My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2026 koo "i L )

i

Pur.u!i/ Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public
B

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the autharity of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies,
which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any
Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and
Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign
with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of
a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and
revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice
President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation
is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional
undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any
Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any
Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if
required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one
or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any
Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any
Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for
purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attomey or
certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified
by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to
which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct
copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 1ST day of FEBRUARY | 2024

;"”"’%b
',’ j fé/w /-/4'1“-;

Kevin E. Hughes' Assistant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880.
Please refer to the above-named Attorney(s)-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which this Power of Attorney is attached.



Regquest for Proposal
City of Fort Lauderdale

PROPOSAL NUMBER: 002

PROJECT: Merle Fogg Park Seawall

Replacement DATE: 11/17/2023
EBSARY Foundation

CONTRACTOR: Company HAZEN JOB NUMBER: 43193-014

PLEASE SUBMIT WITH THE FORM BELOW AN ITEMIZED LABOR/EQUIPMENT COST AND TIME PROPOSAL FOR
CHANGES IN THE CONTRACT SUM AND CONTRACT TIME FOR THE FOLLOWING PROPOSED MODIFICATION(S)
TO THE CONTRACT AS DESCRIBED BELOW:

RECEIPT OF YOUR PROPOSAL IS REQUESTED BY:  City of Fort Lauderdale / Hazen and Sawyer
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE(S):

1. Replace existing manhole STMH-1304. This work includes, but is not limited to, the following:
¢ Removal and disposal of existing manhole structure.
e Fumishing and installing a 6’ diameter manhole in accordance with the attached skeich and Detail
STRM 009 on Drawing GC-03. All manhole dimensions must be field verified.
¢ Connection of new manhole with existing 30-inch RCP upstream. The diameter of the existing pipe to
be connected shall be confirmed by the Contractor.

-2. Replace existing 12" CMP. This work includes, but is not limited to, the following:

¢ Removal and disposal of existing 12" CMP between proposed catch basin and existing STIN-6804.
Quantity that is not included in the original bid tabulation shall be included in the Proposal
(approximately 70 LF).

e Fumishing and installing 15" RCP (alternatively 15" high-performance polypropylene pipe) frem
proposed catch basin to existing STIN-6804 ‘as shown in the attached sketch in -accordance with the
Contract Documents. Quantity that is not included in the original bid tabulation shall be included In the
Proposal (approximately 70 LF). Contractor to confirm total length of 15" RCP.

s Connection of proposed 15" RCP to existing catch basin STIN-6804. ‘

3. All dewatering activities and site restoration shall be completed in accordance with the Contract Dacuments.
4. Please note, the Contractor shall submit shop drawings for the Engineer's approval for all items within the
Proposal that were not included in the original design.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTIVE TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

SIGNED:

PROPOSAL
In response to the request above, the Contractor proposes to perform the changes described for an increase / decrease in
the Contract Sum in the Amount of $ and increase / decrease in the Contract Time of calendar days.

A detailed breakdown of labor and material costs is attached hereto which includes all costs and time associated with the
proposed change(s).

SIGNED: DATE:
TITLE:

PAGE__1__ OF 1

\_ cc: D. Cueva (Cily), J. Samuel (City), J. McMahon (Hazen), E. Andary (Hazen) CAM $24-0129 /

Exhihi
Page 1 of 3




V81 TIVMV3S
- NOILO3S ANV NV1d 3LIS|

Eﬁ

JOOHHOEHDI3N $3181 LSYIHLNOS
9221 # 103rQud

W30V1d3t TIVMYZS Hevd D904 TTH3N

jexof 8| wmva [oul

—

NOLLMOEIT
SNOISIAZY

L

]I 10538 Uptayd SFpiaper] ] TeGly saaiplly iHoN anl

¥00w TR

D

ININEYVAIA SHHOM DNENd

. Il TIVAIANYT LYO 4O ALl

FUNLOALIHOUY 2 ONIMIINIONT

V3
a3
s
i

Wil by b G fanbd \[-AZT VAOVR Br IO ARG By Fahusi—pt B O

"
T
zroesiL /o)

L=

iR
e

e Crer S\ R A O8RS e oS A R R 0 31

3rE0 - 300 O HNER DR

=4 OEIATANY 0 e £ A O By A AR L~ N BT D

s e W R TR TR ]

w

imﬁ
SRYHONER S

TS TAR0A0 N

-aqos‘!ii.i

o i 2 9 g .. |
iU A0 THOENT
TV SAYMTY _
MO SLY T MONX

WSO el
OHIRKY (941 GAVN) GU61 WNLYO WOLESA
N v s v
[e){E[sEN

A ﬁf i

=t
NOLLOAS

TIVMYIS 03S0d0dd TVIIdAL

(SINWYHD dUHS
OUITAN SO TWLUABAS JnL SMOATONID a0 JO INIRIONINO0 3l OL MOMd MOWMIOSIH

IWIB-5Y NOMI (ONYIBO N3IE JAYH SNOUYATTS UNY NOUYOOT UNONOD LRSY SNUSXA L

NOUYIHOSN JHOA MO 19720 NOUYOLEDILS TYOMHOLL O H143N
SIGEI08A L33 Il S¥ 0034 THL N OLUVNOISIT JTWOLIIAES 38 YIVHS YOBY 133008
FHL NN G0Vl B0 UAYO0 U OIAOKIY 38 01 SBNEHS Onw WHSN8 I Ty 9

‘WOl o
201 101 OVOM STIVLIC OWVONVIS AUD 3% CNOOAIM Ol SITHI JNISDG TV BOJ NOUDSNHISNOD
SNENO SIOVOLAVE NOUDLIONJ DML WYINWA ONV YOV 0W0Hd 0L MOIVEINOD 6

SINIAGENORN UnK3d 4330 O

Q39 SEVYD VIS 4O HLOO i MOLYDCY M1 LG O TIVHS WOLWHINGD WL “YIBeoH]

L O TEVIVAY NOIIOINI TIEVTIEM LSOM 3WL 'IZ02 MIBALLIIS QLW 1604 A3ANNS
SHMNCAT SHINGA Bl NOWE CPMIBO NII8 S 038 55vED Y35 L 40 HOUVIOT 31 ¥
SINGARAND3Y TVENIONWIS TIVWYIS 804 SIMaWrs0 WEUISONES OL 4343% TIHS sOLOVEINGD €

SINIGNO I
g!—?ﬁnéagﬂgae_‘ugéﬂ:huig

3% 0L 3vS 136 SIHKON @1 0 ANRDOYA ¥ v TGS 03504004 3UYD0T TS MOLOVINGD 7

SHOMIONOD HILIYE B0 OWUSHG) OL U ONI9 Oy JJYQSONYT oWy 00S
01 QIUAN [ON LNE DROAIONI C1ITR44Y ONNOHS DHIONNOMMYS I0VHEH TWHS HOLOWHINOD 1

TEIoN

e i~ (o4 58) Ao o

- N
AN
\ (o 221) 190~ a) ANI
i my
8 |

~\




MANHOLE RING AND COVER
AS INDICATED IN DETAIL 4 ON
GC-04.

GROUT — BRICK TO GRADE

(MAXIMUM 127)

EYE BOLT AND CHAIN 410 1
[FER F-D-o.T. INDEX 201 KEY CUT IS REQUIRED W/
. / PRECAST TOPS (TYP.)
== ]
72" TYP)
— St ~ =="-] — HOLES FOR PIPING SHALL BE 6"

£ | LARGER THAN PIPE O.D. AND SHALL

= BE CAST AT TIME OF FABRICATION

>

e PRECAST STRUCTURE
SE -

= I - o

- & | MANHOLE 6" DIAMETER

b \ BT \? ool RIM EL.: 2.79"

L~ 3/4" WASHED INV (NW): -3.89°
FILTER 3" ROCK 3= (EXISTING 30" RCP)
FABRIC - &~ N 88" MIN N - INV (SE): -3.61' (36" RCP)
' BOTT EL.: -5.61°
SECTION
NOTES:

1.

2.

PRECAST STRUCTURE SHALL BE EITHER RECTANGULAR, SQUARE OR ROUND AS INDICATED
ON THE PLANS.

REINFORCING SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE PRECAST MANUFACTURER TO COMPLY WITH
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STANDARD PLANS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE
CONSTRUCTION LATEST EDITION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ENGINEER'S REVIEW. SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL BE SIGNED AND SEALED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE STATE

OF FLORIDA.
DESIGN STRUCTURE FOR H-20 TRUCK LOAD.

SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL INCLUDE CALCULATIONS DEMONSTRATING THAT STRUCTURE WILL
RESIST FLOATATION WHEN EMPTY AND SUBJECT TO GROUNDWATER TO TOP OF
STRUCTURE.

canae iy
Cexs.
Dacadgy




2/12/24, 3:28 PM City of Fort Lauderdale - Action Details

details
File #: 240129 \Version: 1
Type: CONSENT MOTION
Title: Motion Approving Change Order No. 2 for Construction Services associated with the Merle Fogg
Seawall Replacement - Ebsary Foundation, Co. - $84,237.31 - (Commission District 2)
Mover: Steven Glassman Seconder: John C. Herbst
Result: Pass
Agenda note:
Minutes note:
Action: APPROVED
Action text: APPROVED

consent votes (5:0)

5records | Group Export

Person Name Vote
Warren Sturman Yea
Steven Glassman Yea
Pam Beasley-Pittman Yea
John C. Herbst Yea
Dean J. Trantalis Yea

hitps:/ffortlauderdale.legistar.com/HistoryDetail.aspx?1D=29711398&GUID=19CCB6AD-EA67-4593-8932-B0376 BDBE213#



CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
City Commission Agenda Memo #24-0129
REGULAR MEETING

TO: Honorable Mayor & Members of the
Fort Lauderdale City Commission
FROM: Greg Chavarria, City Manager
DATE: February 6, 2024
TITLE: Motion Approving Change Order No. 2 for Construction Services associated

with the Merle Fogg Seawall Replacement — Ebsary Foundation, Co. —
$84,237.31 — (Commission District 2)

Recommendation

Staff recommends the City Commission approve Change Order No. 2 with Ebsary
Foundation, Co., in substantially the form attached, in the amount of $84,237.31, for the
Merle Fogg Seawall Replacement.

Background
The City owns and maintains Merle Fogg Park at the intersection of East Las Olas

Boulevard and Poinciana Drive, at the Intracoastal Waterway. This seawall was included
in the Seawall Master Plan and recommended for replacement within the first tier (most
urgent to repair/replace) but had not been funded for replacement at that time. In the
spring of 2021, the seawall collapsed, creating erosion and impacting an existing
stormwater discharge pipe. A new 130 linear foot proposed seawall will be built to replace
the collapsed seawall and will be constructed to an elevation of five (5) feet providing
greater protection against future sea level rise. Additional improvements include storm
inlet installation, landscaping restoration, and check valve installation.

On January 10, 2023, the City Commission (CAM #23-1164) awarded Invitation to Bid
Contract No. 12719-1023 to Ebsary Foundation, Co. in the amount of $1,022,459. Ebsary
Foundation, Co. was issued a Notice to Proceed on September 5, 2023 with a schedule
for completion in 240 days. Subsequently, Ebsary Foundation Co. submitted one (1)
change order requesting 14 additional days and $101,896.60 for revision of the seawall
design with additional structural support based on an AT&T conduit conflict. This change
order was approved administratively.

Change Order No. 2 requests $84,237.31 to replace an existing manhole that does not
meet current design standards for precast structures and is not large enough to
accommodate installation/removal of the short-bodied inline check valve required for the
outfall. Additionally, a portion of existing stormwater pipe must be replaced as it was found
to be in poor condition and unable to convey stormwater.

02/06/2024 Page 1 of 3
CAM #24-0129



Resource Impact

There is a fiscal impact to the City in the amount of $84,237.31 for this change order.
Funds for this change order, in the total amount of $75,227 are available in the FY 2024
Community Investment Plan in the accounts listed below, with $9,010.31 contingent upon
approval of the February 6, 2023, Consolidated Budget Amendment CAM #24-0035.

Merle Fogg
Seawall
Replacement

10-331-9100-537-60-
6599-P12726

Capital Outlay/
Construction

$1,518,356 $75,227 | $84,237.31

| $84,231.31

Strategic Connections

This item is a 2024 Commission Priority, advancing the Infrastructure and Resilience
initiative.

This item supports the Press Play Fort Lauderdale 2024 Strategic Plan, specifically
advancing:

e The Infrastructure Focus Area

e Goal 1: Build a sustainable and resilient community.

* Objective: Reduce flooding and adapt to sea level rise

This item advances the Fast Forward Fort Lauderdale 2035 Vision Plan: We Are
Ready

This item supports the Advance Fort Lauderdale 2040 Comprehensive Plan,
specifically advancing:

e The Infrastructure Focus Area

e The Climate Change Element

e Goal 2: Achieve a climate-resilient community through the protection and

adaptation of public infrastructure, services, and natural resources from adverse
climate change impacts.

Related CAM
CAM #24-0035

02/06/2024 Page 2 of 3
CAM #24-0129



Attachments

Exhibit 1 — Change Order No. 1

Exhibit 2 — Change Order No. 2

Exhibit 3 — CAM #22-1164

Exhibit 4 — Construction Agreement
Exhibit 5 — Change Order No. 2 Drawings

Prepared by: Deborah Cueva, Project Manager |l, Public Works
Rares Petrica, Senior Project Manager, Public Works
Erick Martinez, Senior Procurement Specialist, Finance
Shamori Aldridge, Senior Administrative Assistant, Finance

Department Directors: Alan Dodd, P.E., Public Works
Linda Short, Finance

02/06/2024 Page 3 of 3
CAM #24-0129



2/12/24, 3:33 PM Detail by Entity Name

DivisioN OF CORPORATIONS

]'_Dx VISIOM of
CORPORATIONS
M an gfficial Stare of Florida website

Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Search by Entity Name /

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Profit Corporation
EBSARY FOUNDATION CO.

Filing Information

Document Number 122915
FEI/EIN Number 59-0229150
Date Filed 08/08/1930
State FL

Status ACTIVE

Principal Address

2154 NW. NORTH RIVER DRIVE
MIAMI, FL 33125

Changed: 01/27/2000
Mailing Address

2154 N\W. NORTH RIVER DRIVE
MIAMI, FL 33125

Changed: 01/27/2000

Registered Agent Name & Address

Alfele, Scott A
2154 NW N RIVER DR
MIAMI, FL 33125

Name Changed: 01/02/2014

Address Changed: 04/06/1983
icer/Director Detai

Name & Address

Title Officer

EBSARY, RICHARD W

2154 N.W. NORTH RIVER DRIVE

MIAMI, FL 33125

Title President

https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/SearchResultDetail?inquirytype=EntityName&direction Type=Initial&searchNameOrder=EBSARY ... 1/3



2/12/24, 3:33 PM
ALFELE, SCOTTA

MIAMI, FL 33125

Title VP, Asst. Secretary
AUBIN, YVETTE N
MIAMI, FL 33125

Title Secretary, VP
SHIRING, MATTHEW J

MIAMI, FL 33125

2154 N.W. NORTH RIVER DRIVE

2154 N.W. NORTH RIVER DRIVE

2154 N.W. NORTH RIVER DRIVE

Annual Reports

Report Year Filed Date

2022 01/25/2022

2023 01/26/2023

2024 01/31/2024

Document Images

01/31/2024 -- ANNUAL REPORT| View image in PDF format
01/26/2023 - ANNUAL REPORT| ~ View image in PDF format
01/25/2022 -- ANNUAL REPORT| View image in PDF format

01/11/2021 — ANNUAL Rgggm;

View image in PDF format

0 20 — ANN i

View image in PDF format

02082019 - ANNUAL REPORT!

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

— ANNUAL RT.
02/03/2017 — ANN PORT|
01/26/2016 -- ANNUAL REPORT

1 —ANN EP T'

View image in PDF format

4 - ANNUAL REPO

View image in PDF format

01/22/2013 — ANNUAL.

View image in PDF format

E

View image in PDF format

-~ ANNUAL REPO!

View image in PDF format

01/15/2010 - ANN E

=]
I = L T .

View image in PDF format

01/12/2009 -- ANNUAL REPORT|

View image in PDF format

JUNSURS | I | VN § N § N § NN § NN § RN § NN | SO WSO OOV OO U | B | W—

01/10/2008 - ANNUAL REPORT|

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

03/13/2006 =~ ANNUAL REPORT,

View image in PDF format

— AN EPORT|

View image in PDF format

02104/2004 - ANNUAL REPORT,

View image in PDF format

P

View image in PDF format

P

:

View image in PDF format

01/23/2001 — ANNUAL REPORT

View image in PDF format

I NN | NN | B ) N | E—

https:l/search.sunbiz.org/lnquiry/CorporationSearch/SearchResu|tDetail?inquirytype=EntityName&direcﬁonType=Initial&searchNameOrder=E?SARY...

[ L]

Detail by Entity Name

213



2112/24, 3:33 PM Detail by Entity Name

01/27/2000 - ANNUAL REPORT|  View image in PDF format |
03/02/1999 — ANNUAL REPORT|  View image in POF format |
03/03/1998 — ANNUAL REPORT,  View image in PDF format |

1 7 — P! Tj View image in POF format wl
01/29/1996 - ANNUAL REPORT|  View image in PDF format |
04/17/1995 — ANNUAL REPORT  View image in PDF format |

Florida Department of State, Oivision of Corporations

https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/SearchResuiltDetail ?inquirytype=EntityName&direction Type=Initial&searchNameOrder=EBSARY... 3/3



